VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE ORDINANCE NO. 202__-O-___

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE

Adopted by the

		Board of Trustee of Long Grove	es
this _	day of	•	, 202
Pub	olished in pampl	hlet form by dire	ection
and a	authority of the	Village of Long	Grove,
	Lake Cou	unty, Illinois	
this _	day of		, 202

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE ORDINANCE NO. 202__-O-__

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE

WHEREAS, the Village of Long Grove (the "Village") is the owner of the personal property listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and by this reference incorporated herein (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Long Grove find that the Property is no longer necessary or useful to the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to sell or otherwise dispose the Property; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Long Grove find and determine that it is in the best interests of the Village and its residents will be served by disposing of the Property as hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE, as follows:

SECTION ONE: **Recitals**. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into and made a part of this Ordinance by this reference.

SECTION TWO: Transfer of Property. Pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Long Grove authorize the sale, conversion, or other disposition of the Property.

SECTION THREE: Authority of the Village Manager. The Village Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sell the Property by means of sealed or open bids, auction, or any other lawful means. Upon the sale of the Property, the Village Manager is authorized and directed to convey and transfer title for the Property to the purchasers.

SECTION FOUR: Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval, and publication in pamphlet form in the manner provided by law.

	PASSED this	S	day of	, 202	
	AYES:	(_)			
	NAYS:	(_)			
	ABSENT:	(_)			
APPROVED this		day of	, 202		
				Bill Jacob, Village President	-
ATTEST:					
		<u></u>			
Miche	le Schmitke, ∖	∕illage C	ierk		

EXHBIT A

(Surplus Property)